
D.—l.

TABLE No. 4—continued.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

19

Vote Item
No. No. Name ofWork. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for Year ended

31st March, 1909.

11 1444
1445

Roads, etc.—continued.
Otago Road District—continued.

Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote
Miscellaneous works and services, including assist-

ance towards the construction and repairs of
roads, bridges, tracks, &e.

£ s. a.
124 15 2

4 16 6

1446 141 7 3

Total—Otago £11,101 10 9

1447
1454
1455
1457
1459
1460
1463
1464
1473
1475
1476
1480
1481
1482
1484
1485
1486
1487
1488
1490
1491
1492
1495
1498
1502
1503
1507
1508

1509
1510
1513
1515
1516
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1527
1528
1532
1537
1538
1539
1541
1543
1544
1546
1547
1548
1551
1553
1557
1558
1560
1561
1562
1564
1565
1566
1567
1569
1571
1572
1573
1574
1575
1576

Southland Road District—
Black HillRoad..
Brown's to McTaggart's
Cameron Road (Maori Hill)
Centre Hill Gorge (deviation)
Clark Road (Wairaki)
Clifden to Lower Ferry
Crook Road, Thornbury
Cupple Road
Hanly and Cairn Road
Heddon Bush (Sections 7 and 8)
HillRoad
Jacob'sRiver Bridge (Mcintosh Ford), (£1 for £1)
Koromiko (Merrivale)
Lepper Road
Limestone Gorge to Merton Creek
Line of Hundreds (east of railway)
Line of Hundreds (west of railway)
Longwood, Block I (Section 40), (access)
Longwood, Block XVII (Sections 12, 14,and 15) ..
Merrivale to Waicolo (£100, £1 for £1) ..
Mitchell Road (South Hillend)
Mossburn to Hamilton Burn
McNaughton Road (Merrivale)
Ohai Stream Road
Otautau Footbridge (£1 for £1)
Plunket and O'Brien Road
Scott's Gap (Lower)
Sneddon and Hamilton Road (Boggy Burn-Centre

Bush)
Silverburn Bridge (Dipton), (£1 for £1)..
South Hillend to Nightoaps
Steffen Road (£1 for £1)
Waiau, Blocks XIII and XIV (main roads)
Wild Bush to Pourakino (£100, £1 for £1)
Bew's Road (Wyndham Valley)
Brown's to Hunter's Bush
Crockett Road
Dacre to Titipua
Edendale to Dacre
Edendale to Seaward Downs
Glenham Settlement roads
Hand Road
Harris and Ellis Road
Mabel, Blocks IV and V
Mokoreta Block IV (Section 33 to Cemetery)
Mokoreta Main Road
McFadyen Road
Oteramika Block III (Sections21, 23, 24, 37, and 36)
Robertson Road (Niagara) ..
Seaward Downs to Morton Mains School
Shepherd Bush (Oteramika)
Tall Road
Tillard Road
Waikawa
Waikawa to Waipati River
White Road
Wild Road (Toetoes)
Young Road (Kamahi)
Ann Road
AntrimRoad
Clifton drains
Elles Road
Findlay Road (£1 for £1) ..
Kelly's Road to Sterrett's (Seaward Bush)
Kingswell Creek Drain
Moulson Street (Seaward Bush)
McMillan Road
Richmond Grove roads
Soott Road (Seaward Bush)
Seaward Bush drains
VictoriaRoad

Southland

Wallace

Southland
Wallaoe

Southland
Wallace

Southland
Wallace
Southland

Wallace
Southland
Wallace

Southland

Wakatipu
Wallace

Wakatipu
Wallace

Clutha
Mataura

50 0 0
19 7 9

200 0 0
249 11 8
96 0 0
75 0 0

100 0 0
50 0 0

199 19 3
149 4 6

11 0 0
75 0 0

150 0 0
41 17 0

100 0 0
150 0 0
150 0 0
33 17 2

4 8 6
50 0 0
99 12 6
50 0 0
27 18 0

300 0 0
50 0 0
88 2 0
75 0 0
75 0 0

50 0 0
249 16 0
100 0 0
499 19 11
100 0 0

3 3 1
100 0 0
22 15 0

100 0 0
200 0 0
300 0 0

50 13 6
29 18 0

149 12 6
299 18 10

13 6 1
200 0 0

98 10 6
61 6 0
50 0 0

200 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
35 18 9
35 3 0

150 0 0
131 7 8
101 18 11
96 0 0
67 8 4
72 7 8
21 18 10
97 16 5

100 0 0
100 0 0
249 10 2
200 0 0
99 12 0
75 0 0
65 15 9
28 8 10
20 8 0

Clutha

Mataura

Clutha

Mataura

Clutha
Mataura

Clutha

Mataura
Clutha
Mataura
Invercargill

Awarua
Invercargill
Awarua


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

