TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote No.	Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1909.
111	1444 1445	ROADS, ETC.—continued. OTAGO ROAD DISTRICT—continued. Supervision			£ s. d 124 15 4 16
	1446	Miscellaneous works and services, including assist- ance towards the construction and repairs of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.	••	••	141 7
		Total—Otago	•••		£11,101 10
	1447	SOUTHLAND ROAD DISTRICT— Black Hill Road	Southland	Wakatipu	50 0
	1454	Brown's to McTaggart's		Wallace	19 7
	$1455 \\ 1457$	Cameron Road (Maori Hill)	Wallace		$ \begin{array}{ccc} 200 & 0 \\ 249 & 11 \end{array} $
	1459	Clark Road (Wairaki)	,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	96 0
	1460	Clifden to Lower Ferry	,,	,,	75 0
	$1463 \\ 1464$	Crook Road, Thornbury	,,	,,	100 0 50 0
	1473	Hanly and Cairn Road	,,	,,	199 19
	1475	Heddon Bush (Sections 7 and 8)	,	"	149 4
	$1476 \\ 1480$	Hill Road Jacob's River Bridge (McIntosh Ford), (£1 for £1)	"	"	$\begin{array}{cc} 11 & 0 \\ 75 & 0 \end{array}$
	1481	Koromiko (Merrivale)	,,	,,	150 0
	1482	Lepper Road	Southland		41 17
	$1484 \\ 1485$	Limestone Gorge to Merton Creek	Wallace	"	100 0 150 0
	1486	Line of Hundreds (west of railway)	,,	,,	150 0
	1487	Longwood, Block I (Section 40), (access)	,,		$\begin{array}{c} 33.17 \\ 4.8 \end{array}$
	$1488 \\ 1490$	Longwood, Block XVII (Sections 12, 14, and 15) Merrivale to Waicolo (£100, £1 for £1)	,,	<i>"</i> ::	4 8 50 0
	1491	Mitchell Road (South Hillend)	Southland	, , , , ,	99 12
	1492	Mossburn to Hamilton Burn	Wallace	,,	50 0 27 18
	$1495 \\ 1498$	McNaughton Road (Merrivale) Ohai Stream Road	"	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	27 18 300 0
	1502	Otautau Footbridge (£1 for £1)	,,	,,	50 0
	1503	Plunket and O'Brien Road	Southland	,,	88 2
	1507 1508	Scott's Gap (Lower) Sheddon and Hamilton Road (Boggy Burn-Centre	Wallace	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	75 0 75 0
	1000	Bush)	Dours and	"	
	1509	Silverburn Bridge (Dipton), (£1 for £1)	Wallace ::	,,	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 50 & 0 \\ 249 & 16 \end{array} $
	$1510 \\ 1513$	South Hillend to Nightcaps Steffen Road (£1 for £1)	Southland	Wakatipu	100 0
	1515	Waiau, Blocks XIII and XIV (main roads)	Wallace	Wallace	499 19 1
	1516	Wild Bush to Pourakino (£100, £1 for £1)	Southland	Clutha	100 0 3 3
	1518 1519	Bew's Road (Wyndham Valley) Brown's to Hunter's Bush	Southland	Mataura	100 0
	1520	Crockett Road	,	, , ,	22 15
	$1521 \\ 1522$	Dacre to Titipua	,,	, ,	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 100 & 0 \\ 200 & 0 \end{array} $
	1523	Edendale to Dacre	,,	"	300 0
	1524	Glenham Settlement roads	#	Clutha	50 13
	$1527 \\ 1528$	Hand Road Harris and Ellis Road	,	Mataura	$\begin{array}{c} 29 & 18 \\ 149 & 12 \end{array}$
	1532	Harris and Ellis Road	<i>"</i>	mataura	299 18 1
	1537	Mokoreta Block IV (Section 33 to Cemetery)	,,	Clutha	13 6
	1538 1539	Mokoreta Main Road	"	Mataura	$\begin{array}{ccc} 200 & 0 \\ 98 & 10 \end{array}$
	1541	Oteramika Block III (Sections 21, 23, 24, 37, and 36)	<i>"</i>	,,	61 6
	1543	Robertson Road (Niagara)	,,	Clutha	50 0
	1544 1546	Seaward Downs to Morton Mains School Shepherd Bush (Oteramika)	,,	Mataura	200 0 100 0
	1547	Tall Road	,,		100 0
	1548	Tillard Road	,,	Clutha	35 18
	1551 1553	Waikawa	,,	"	$\begin{array}{cc} 35 & 3 \\ 150 & 0 \end{array}$
	1557	White Road		Mataura	131 7
	1558	White Road Wild Road (Toetoes) Young Road (Kamahi)	,,	Clutha	101 18 1
	1560 1561	Young Road (Kamahi)	,,	Mataura	96 0 67 8
	1562	Ann Road	,,	" ·-	72 7
	1564	Clifton drains	,	,	21 18 1 97 16
	1565 1566	Findlay Road (£1 for £1)	,,	"	100 0
	1567	Kelly's Road to Sterrett's (Seaward Bush)	,,	,,	100 0
	1569	Kingswell Creek Drain	<i>"</i>	,,	$\begin{array}{ccc} 249 & 10 \\ 200 & 0 \end{array}$
	1571 1572	Moulson Street (Seaward Bush) McMillan Road	"	"	99 12
	1573	Richmond Grove roads	,,	Awarua	7 5 0
	1574	Scott Road (Seaward Bush)	,,	Invercargill	65 15 28 8 1
	1575 1576	Seaward Bush drains	,,	Awarua	28 8 1